# GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED [CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029]



4 KM Stone, Berri Chhara Road, P.O. Tanda Heri, Tehsil Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar, HARYANA, INDIA - 124 507

genomicvalley@gmail.com

www.genomicvalley.com

Date: 08th December, 2022

To, **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: Genomic Valley Biotech Limited (539206/ GVBL)

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements published for Notice of Annual General Meeting, E-Voting Information and Book Closure

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Advertisements published for Notice of Annual General Meeting, E-Voting Information and Book Closure in the newspapers, Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) on 08th December, 2022.

Please take the above on records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

For Genomic Valley Biotech Limited

Yogesh Agrawal **Managing Director** DIN: 01165288

Add: G-74, Pushkar Enclave, Paschim Vihar Delhi - 110063 ADURG

## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

& IRS; 5 23 (as applicable). The interlocking code for this unit shall be ABDEG; 1200 nos, & ₹ 1,35,650. Interested tenderers may visit website www.ireps.gov.in for full details/description/specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these items will be accepted. N.B: Prospective Bidders may regularly visit www.lreps.gov.in to participate in all other tenders.

#### **GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED**

Regd. Off: 4 K.M. Stone, Berri Chharra Road, Village- Kherka Musalman, P.O. Tandaheri, Tehsii-Bahadurgarh, District-Jhajjar, Haryana-124507 CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029; Tele: +91-9811341542 Email: genomicvalley@gmail.com; Visit: http://www.genomicvalley.com

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE NOTICE is hereby given that the 28th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of Genomic Valley Biotech Limited will be held on Friday, 30th day of December 2022 at 09:30 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at 4 K.M. Stone, Berri Chharra Road, P.O. Tandaheri, Teh. Bahadurgarh, Dist. Jhajjar, Haryana-124507.

Notice of AGM along with the Annual Report for the financial year ended 31.03.2022 have been dispatched to the members individually through e-mail whose e-mail its are registered with the Company/Registrar & Transfer Agent and the same is also available at the Company's website www.genomicvalley.com

Notice is also hereby given, pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, 24th December, 2022 to Friday, 30th December, 2022 (both days inclusive).

Members are hereby informed that in compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company is pleased to provide e-voting facility to its members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on 23.12.2022 (cut-off date) to enable them to cast their vote by electronic means on the Business that may be transacted through e-voting service provided by the Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The instruction for e-voting are given in the Notice of AGM. The details pursuant to the provisions of the Act and the said rules are given hereunder

(a) Date of Completion of Dispatch of Notice : Wednesday, December 07, 2022

(b) Date and Time of Commencement of E-Voting: Tuesday, December 27, 2022 from 9:00 A.M.

(c) Date and Time of end of E-Voting : Thursday, December 29, 2022 at 5:00 P.M. For the benefit of members who do not access to the electronic voting facility for them the physical

ballot form have been sent along with the Notice of AGM. The duly completed physical ballot form shall reach the Company at it registered office on or before 29th December, 2022 by 5.00 P.M. The Members may note that ê-voting by electronic mode will be allowed till 29th December, 2022

by 5.00 P.M. The Company has appointed Mr. Rohit Batham, Partner of SBR & Co. LLP, Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting and physical ballot process in a fair and

The facility for e-voting through ballot/poll paper shall also be made available at the venue of the AGM. The Members attending the Meeting, who have not already cast their vote through e-voting shall be able to exercise their voting rights at the Meeting. The Members who have already cast their vote through remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again at the AGM.

Persons becoming Members of the Company after the dispatch of the Annual Report but on or before cut-off Date may obtain the User ID and Password by sending a request at genomicvalley@gmail.com. However, if such member is already registered with CDSL for remote e-voting then he/she can use his/ her existing User ID and Password for casting the vote.

in the event of any grievance regarding the process and manner of electronic voting, members in the event of any grievance regarding the process and manner of electronic voting, members may go through the instructions in the Notice of AGM or visit CDSL's website www.evotingindia.com and in case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQS") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or cell 1800 22 55 33 or contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (022-23056542), All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Manager, (CDSL.) Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatial Mile Compounds, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lewer Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013. Members may also write to the Company Secretary at the above mentioned e-mail ID i.e. genomicvalley@gmail.com or Registered Office address.

By order of the Board For Genomic Valley Biotech Limited

Place: Haryana Date: 07.12.2022

Yogesh Agrawal Chairman & Managing Director

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

property built on Plot No. - | 09, on Road No. - 32, 0 09, on Road No. M/s ST 26. excluding roof rights but hreugh lacsa Mr. Adit So the land rights out of total Registe scale and measuring 279.55
princip: Scale Yds, situated in the busin approved colony known as Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi. Plot lurs. Owned by Late Mrs. Vidya Ecoleh Devi & Mrs. Usha Goel Great les

Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty One Only) due às on November 30, 2022 together with subsequent interest and other charges

Nagar, Unereby requested to repay the outstanding amount Rs. 4,83,52,831/- (Rupees Four Date: 06.12 Thirty One Only) due as on November 30, 2022 together with subsequent interes size as per the provisions under the Rule 8(5) read with Rule 8(6) of the Securify s)security provider(s) and Legal Heirs fails to repay the debts, the properties ASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS "and "NO uction as mentioned above. Sd/- Amandeep Singh (Vice President) (Authorized Officer) For YES BANK Limited

YES

E-Auction St

Interest Act,

Gautar

ressed Asset Management Branch Jeevan Tara Building, arliament Street, New Delhi-110001

## E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

(Under SARFAESI Act 2002)

Notice is her | | SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTIES No. 01 morts
the secured. Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial (Rupees For 2 read with provise to Rule 6(2), 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest

through its ar to the borrower(s) and guarantor(s) that the below described immovable / Mr. Harish Coor, the Physical / Symbolic Possession of which have been taken by the Rani Aggan will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "whatever there the description while solid on PAS's where is , As is what is and whatever their in the table by Central Bank of India from below mention Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s).

Sr. No.			gainst the details of respective properties.  12.2022 (MONDAY) (15 DAYS NOTICE)  Rs. in Lakhs					
01.	Entir front	ption of Property & Owner Name	Demand Notice Date & Amount Dues (Rs. in Lakh)	Date & Type of Possession	Reserve Price EMD Bid Increase			
	land	inery and Land & Building	14.02.2017	16.06.2022	₹ 2519.00 Lakh			
		No. 2683, 2684, 2685, 2686, No. 2679, Khata No.445,	for Rs. 53,19,73,630.04 in the Loan Account of M.D. Frozen Food Exports and Rs. 28,30,50,238.21 in the Loan account of M.D. Frozen	(Physical Possession)	₹ 251.90 laakh			
Insper Last of The Au Office of Contact	SANF ction ( ate an action at B-70 ct Pers	Khata No.126 & Open Land Khasra No.2687, situated at ndustrial Area, Dasna, South of Hapur Road, Ghaziabad, Uttar rea-27845.16 Sq.Yds. Owner es - Sh. Nawabuddin, Mohd. ohd. Salahuddin.			₹ 5.00 Lakhs			
oid is pl	lacedich	hinery at M/s. Sushil		26.04.2017	₹ 17.00 Lakh			
The Bid price		Cold Storage, Add:- Plot	Food Exports	(Symbolic	₹ 1.70 Lakh			
oe reje alread fifteen	cted a	d austrial Area, Lawrence Road, aid and roar: M/s. Sushil Ice Factory	Pvt. Ltd. + Interest thereafter & other charges	Possession)	₹ 1.00 Lakh			

and detailed 10:00 AM to 6:00 PM with auto extension of 10 minutes.

prescribed to
All Bid forms Day) Time: 10:00 AM to 03:00 PM
mail Id (v) Comerce.com and upload KYG documents and after verification of KYC
Deposit (EM in Global EMD wallet through NEFT/RTGS/Transfer (after generation of
TRANSFER. TRANSFER
Particular, "As is what is" and "whatever is there is" basis. Interested bidder Name of B e-auction. Credit of pre-bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after Name of  $B_{\mbox{\scriptsize ff}}$  such information in the e-auction website. This may take some time as Account Nst, are advised to submit the pre bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid IFSC Codyre to deposit 25% (Twenty Five Percent) of the bid amount, less EMD The intendid823433, IFSC-CBIN0285132 in the name of RTGS intermediatory valid e-mail and the remaining amount 75% shall be paid on or before fifteenth day of bidders may reed upon in writing between the Bank and the Purchaser, in any case not neither the Areed upon in writing between the Bank and the Purchaser, in any case not

The EMD of

confirmationhe bidders may make their independent enquiries, auction, no for any secured asset) the secured asset will be sold at Reserve Price or, prospective, datory. For detailed terms and conditions please refer to the link provided shall not be.

Auction, Platform {https://mstcecommerce.com} Helpline No.-033creditor. Triect Mr. Amit Verma, Mob. No.7381010413 & Mr. Sanjay Khera on Mob. nereof. On p.in during office hours on all working days.

charges, co.
2002 and the RULE 6(2), 8(6) & 9(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT 2002
For any fur

a sum as mentioned above along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses

For any furne sum as mentioned above along with upto date interest and ancillary expense No. +91 97 ctioned/sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.

Date: 07.

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, SAM Branch, New Delhi

# जनसता

## जीनोमिक वैली बॉयोटेक लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्याः 4 के. एम. स्टोन, बेरी छर्रा मार्ग, वाम-खेडका मुसलमान, पी. ओ. टंडाहेडी, तहसील-बहादरगढ, जनपद-भ्रज्जर, हरियाणा-124507 सीआईएनः एल01122एवआर1994पीएलसी033029, दुरभावः 91-9811341542 इंमेल: genomicvalley@gmail.com, विजिट: http://www.genomicvalley.com

वार्षिक आम बैठक, ई-वोटिंग जानकारी और बही बंद करने की सुचना तरद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि जीनोमिक वैली बायोरेक लिमिटेड के सदस्यों की 28वी वार्षिक आम बैठक जिएमी सूक्रवार, दिनांक 30 दिसम्बर 2022 को प्रात: 09.30 बजे कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय 4 कि.मी. स्टोन, री छर्रा मार्ग, पी. ओ. टंडाहेडी, तहसील-बहादुरगढ़, जनपद-झज्जर, हरियाणा-124507 में आयोजित की

बेरी छर्च मार्ग, पी. जो. टंडाहें ही. राइसील-बहादुरगढ़, जनपद-झज्जर, हरियाणा-124507 में आयोजित की जायगी। दिनांक 31032022 को सामाप्त बितीय वर्ष की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट के साथ एजीएम की सुचना, उन सदस्यों को व्यक्तिगत रूप में ई-मेल के माध्यम से भेजी दी गई है. जिनकी ई-मेल आईडी कंपनी /रिजस्ट्रार और ट्रांसकर एजेंट के पास पंजीकृत हैं और सुचना कंपनी की वेतसाइट www.genomicvalley.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। कंपनी (प्रक्रान और प्रशासन) नियमावटी 2014 के नियम 10 के साथ पित कंप्रान अविनियम, 2013 (ओशिनेयम) की धारा 91 और सेबी (सूचीकरण वायित्र और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताए) विनियमावती 2015 के विनियम वर्ष के अनुसार यह भी सूचीकरण वायित्र और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताए) विनियमावती 2015 के विनियम वर्ष के अनुसार यह भी सूचीकरण वायित्र और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताए) विनियमावती 2015 के विनियम वर्ष के अनुसार यह भी सूचीत किया जाता है कि कंपनी के सदस्यों को पित्रका और अंध इस्तालरण बहियां शनिवार 24 दिसंबर 2022 से मुक्रवार 30 विसंबर 2022 (दीवों दिन समित्रित) तक बंद रहेंगी। स्वस्त्यों को एतदहारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी (प्रक्रवान और आशासन) नियमावती 2014 के नियम 20 के साथ पिटेत अधिनेयम की धारा 108 के प्रायमानों के अनुपालन में कंपनी 23.12.2022 (कट-ऑफ तिथि) के अनुसार भीतिक रूप से या अमीतिक से सेवर विशेष अधिका के अनुसार भीतिक रूप से या अमीतिक में शेवर राजने वाले अपने वाले अपने वाले वाने के सेवर मान की गई के के किया नियम के के सेवर राजने वाले अपने वाले अपने वाले सेवरा वाला की गई के के किया नियम की वाल अपने के किया नियम की वाल अपने का किया नियम की वाल के किया नियम की किया नियम की वाल के किया नियम की वाल के किया नियम की किया नियम की किया नियम की वाल के किया नियम की वाल किया नियम का किया नियम की वाल किया नियम की वाल किया नियम की किया नियम की कियम नियम की वाल किया नियम की किया नियम की वाल किया नियम की वाल किया नियम की किया नियम किया निय

प्रयत्न है ताकि वे सेंट्रल डिपॉजिटरी सर्विनेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) द्वारा प्रदान की गई ई-बोटिंग सेवा के माध्यम से लेनदेन किए जा सकने वाले व्यवसाय पर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से अपना बोट डालने में सक्षान हों। ईं-वेटिंग के निर्देश एजीएम की सूचना में दिए गए हैं। अधिनियम के प्रावधानों और उक्त नियमावजी अनुसार विवरण नीचे दिये गये हैं. (क) सूचना के प्रेषण की पूर्णता की तिथि : बुधवार 07 दिसंबर 2022

सूचना के प्रेषण की पूर्णता की तिथि : बुधवार 07 दिसंबर 2022 ई—बोटिंग प्रारंस होने की तिथि और समय : मंगलवार 27 दिसंबर 2022 को प्रात: 9:00 बजे (क) स्नाना क प्रवण का पुणता का ताबा सुधवार एए तरावय 2022 को प्रात: 9.00 वर्ज (स) हैं-बोटिंग प्रारंभ होने की तिथि और समय मंगलवार 27 दिसंबर 2022 को प्रात: 9.00 वर्ज (ग) ई-बोटिंग की समाप्ति की तिथि और समय: गुरुंवार 29 दिसंबर 2022 को सायं 5.00 वर्ज जिन सरास्त्र के तिए इलेक्ट्रांकिक बोटिंग सुविधा तक पहुंच नहीं है, उनके लाम को तिए एंजीएम की सुधना के साथ फिजिकल बैंतेट कॉर्म मेजा गया है। विधित पूर्ण मीतिक मतपत्र 29 दिसंबर 2022 को सायं 5.00 वर्ज वर्ज तक या उससे पहुंच कंपनी के एंजीकृत कार्यात्म में पहुंच जाएगा। सदस्यगण ध्यान दें कि इलेक्ट्रांनिक मोड द्वारा ई-बोटिंग की अनुमति 29 दिसंबर 2022 को सायं 5.00 वर्ज तक वी जाएगी। कंपनी ने निष्पन्न और पारदर्शी तरीके से ई-बोटिंग और फिजिकल बैंतट प्रक्रिया के संवालन के लिए संवीद्यक के रूप में एसबीआर एंड कंपनी एलएलपी के पार्टनर श्री रोडित बाशम, कंपनी सचिव को विशास है।

नियुक्त किया है। ानुपा पथ्या है। सत्पन्न / पोल पैपर के माध्यम से ईं–बोटिंग की सुविधा एजीएम स्थल पर भी उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी। बैठक में भाग लेने वाले सदस्य, जिन्होंने पहले से ही ईं–वीटिंग के माध्यम से अपना वोट नई! डाला है, बैठक में अपने मताधिकार का प्रयोग करने में सक्षम डींगे। जो सदस्य पहले ही रिमोट ईं–वीटिंग के माध्यम से अपना वोट दे

मताधिकार का प्रयोग करने में सक्षम होंगे। जो सदस्य पहले ही रिमोट ई-नोटिंग के माध्यम से अपना वोट दे चुके हैं. वे बैठक में भाग ले सकते हैं, लेकिन वे एजीएम में दोबारा वोट डालने के हकदार नहीं होंगे। वार्षिक रिपोर्ट के प्रेषण के बाद लेकिन कट-जॉफ तिथि को या उससे पहले कंपनी के सदस्य बनने वाले. व्यक्ति हराकाणिश्याशिशृशृष्टिकाबां.com पर एक अनुरोध भेजकर युजर आईडी और पासवई प्राप्त कर सकते हैं। हालाँकि, यदि ऐसा सदस्य पहले से ही रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के लिए सीडीएसएल के साथ पजीकृत है, तो वह बोट बातने के लिए अपने मौजूदा युजर आईडी और पासवई का उपयोग कर सकता है। इस्केट्रॉनिक यीटिंग की प्रक्रिया और तरीके के बारे में किसी रिकायत की स्थिति में, सदस्य एजीएम की सूबना में दिए गए निर्देशों को पर सकते हैं या सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट www.evotingindia.com पर जा सकते हैं और यदि आपके पास ई-वोटिंग के बारे में कोई प्रश्न या समस्या है, तो आप www.evotingindia.com पर होटा सेवशन के तहत उपलब्ध अक्सर पृष्ठे जाने ताले प्रश्न ("एज्एक्यू") और ई-वोटिंग मैनुसल का संदर्भ से सकते हैं या शि।पुक्ति स्टार स्वति प्रकार के वा साथ प्रकार के वा साथ प्रकार का सकते हैं या अरा प्रकार का साथ प्रकार के साथ स्वति हों साथ कर सकते हैं। इतेव्हातिक माध्यम से मत्यान की सुविधा से जुड़ी सभी शिकायतों को श्री राकेश दलवीं प्रबंधक (सीडीएसएल), सेव्हा डिपोजिटरी सार्वस्य (इंडिया) क्रिमेटड ए विंग, टक्ती तल, मीयान प्रयुवरेसन, मफतलात मिल कपाउन्हा है। इतेव्हालिक माध्यम से मत्यान की सुविधा से जुड़ी सभी शिकायतों को श्री राकेश वा जा सकता है। इतेव्हालिक बार प्रकार है। अर्थ एक एक स्वाविध की संविधित किया जा सकता है। इतेव्हालिक वेबसेविध तिका जा सकता है। इतेवहाल क्या विधा सेविध की साथ जा सकता है। इतेवहालिक विधा विधा सेविध ति किया जा सकता है। इतेवहालिक स्वाविध तिकार विधा ति स्वविध की संविधित तिका जा सकता है। इतिहाला क्या विधा ति स्वविध का साथ सेविध ति क्या जा सकता है। इतिहाल सेविध ति स्वविध ति स्वविध का स्वविध ति का स्वविध ति स्वविध ति स्वविध ति स्वविध ति सेविध ति का साथ का सेविध ति का साथ सेविध ति स्वविध ति सेविध ति स्वविध ति सेविध ति सेव ल्लिखित ई-मेल आईडी अर्थात् genomicvalley@gmail.com या पंजीकृत कार्यालय के पेते पर कंपन

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते जीमोमिक वैली बॉयोटेक लिमिटेड

स्थान : हरियाणा दिनांचा: 07-12-2022

योगेश अवावाल अध्यक्ष एतं प्रबंध ब्रिदेशव

## प्रपत्र-'जी अभिरूचि की अभिव्यक्ति हेत् आमंत्रण

भारतीय दिवाला और शोधन अक्षमता बोर्ड (कार्पीरेट व्यक्तियों के लिए ऋण शोध

प्रासंगिक विवरण				
	कॉर्पोरेट वेनदार का नाम साथ में पैन/सीआईएन/एलएलपी नं.	टैक्सस इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर एंड पावर प्रोजेक्ट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड सीआईएन: U45400DL2009PTC187069		
2,	पंजीकृत कार्यालय का पता	एमसीए रिकॉर्ड के अनुसार पंजीकृत कार्यालयः यूनिट नंबर 102, वर्धमान सेंटर, प्लॉर्ट नंबर 3, पहली मंजिल, बीएच-ब्लॉक, एलएससी, शालीमार बाग, दिल्ली-110088 (ऐसिस पहले ही खाली हो चुका है) प्रशासनिक पता: खसरा नं 134,140,141,143 आम रायर, खोखरा, तालुका अंजार, जिला कच्छ, गुजरात-370510		
3.	वेबसाइट का यूआरएल	CIRP के विशिष्ट वेबपेज पर पहुँचा जा सकता है https://stellarinsolvency.com/public-announcement/ taxus-infrastructure-and-power-projects-private-limited		
4.	उस स्थान का विवरण जहां अधिकांश अचल संपत्तियां स्थित हैं	खसरा नं 134,140,141,143 ग्रीम रापर, खोखरा, तालुका अंजार, जिला कच्छ, गुजरात — 370510		
5.	मुख्य उत्पादों / सेवाओं की स्थापित क्षमता	5 मेगावाट सौर ऊर्जा संयत्र		
6.	मुख्य उत्पादों की मात्रा और मूल्य / पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष में बेची गई सेवाएं	वित्तीय वर्ष / अविघ: वित्तीय वर्ष के दौरान 2021—22 (नोट 3 देखें) साशि (लाख रुपये में): 228.04		
7.	कर्मचारियों / कामगार की संख्या	6		
8.	दो वर्षों के अंतिम उपलब्ध वितीय विवरण (अनुसूची के साथ), लेनदारों की सूची, प्रक्रिया की बाद की घटनाओं के लिए प्रासंगिक तिथियां सहित अधिक विवरण यहां उपलब्ध हैं	उपरोक्त बिंदु 4 में प्रदान किए गए कॉर्पोरेट देनदार के सीआईआरपी विशिष्ट वेबरिज पर उपलब्ध है। अधिक जानकारी के लिए आदेदक ईमेल के माध्यम से (नीचे बिंदु 15 में दिया गया है) इसे साझा करने के लिए समाधान प्रोफेशनल से अनुरोध कर सकते हैं।		
9.	संहिता की धारा 25(2)(एच) के तहत समाधान आवेदकों के लिए पात्रता यहां	पात्रता मानदं बनिर्देष्ट करने वाले नियमो और शर्ती सहित अभिकृषि की अभिव्यक्ति के लिए विस्तत आमंत्रण कॉर्पोरेट		

# अभियुक्त व्यक्ति की हाजिरी की अपेक्षा करने वाली उदघोषणा

(घारा 82 Cr. P.C देखिए)

मेरे समक्ष परिवाद किया गया है कि अभियुक्त व्यक्ति **नों सो जॉर्ज ओकाफोर** पुत्र ओकाफोर निवासी आरजेड-18, द्वितीय तल, रघु नगर, दिल्ली और मकान नं. 30ए, प्रथम तल फ्रांट राइट साइड पीएच–3, खसरा संख्या 78 / 1 / 13, शिव पार्क, ओम विहार, फेस-3, उत्तम नगर, दिल्ली ने प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट संख्या 350 / 19, दिनांक 16.09.2019 घारा 420 मा.द.स. एवं 66(सी) / 66(डी) आईटी एक्ट थाना जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली के अधीन दण्डनीय अपराध किया है (या संदेह है कि उसने किया है) और उस पर जारी किए गए गिरफ्तारी वारण्ट को यह लिख कर लौटा दिया गया है कि उक्त नों सो जॉर्ज ओकाफोर मिल नहीं रहा है और मुझे समाधान प्रद रूप में दर्शित कर दिया गया है कि उक्त नोंसो जॉर्ज ओकाफोर फरार हो गया हैं (या उक्त वारण्ट की तामील से बचने के लिए अपने आप को छिपा रहा है)। इसलिए इसके द्वारा उदघोषणा करते हुए अभियुक्त नोंसो जॉर्ज ओकाफोर से अपेक्षा की जाती है कि वह इस न्यायालय के समक्ष या (मेरे समक्ष) उक्त परिवाद का उत्तर देने के लिए दिनांक 11.01.2023 की या उससे पहले हाजिर हों। आदेशानुसार

सुश्री मारती बेनीवाल मेट्रोपोलिटिन मजिस्ट्रेट-11, दक्षिण पश्चिम,

DP/3423/WD/2022 (Court Notice)

कमरा नं. 05, भूतल, द्वारका जिला कोर्ट, नई दिल्ली

मांग 'नोटिस

सांग 'नोटिस सिमंगीरिटायवेशन एक एड्ड-स्ट्रबशन ऑफ फायनशियल अतेटस एक एन्फोर्समेन्ट ऑफ सिक्योदिटी इन्ट्रेस्ट एक्ट २००२ के कलम १३(२) के अनुसार, इसे नियम ३(१) सिक्योदिटी इन्ट्रेस्ट (एम्फोर्समेन्ट) नियम २००२ एउँ (उक्त नियमानुसार)। इस प्राथमान के कलम १३(२) नियम ३ के अन्तर्गत प्रदेश आधारों के अनुसार आईआईएफएछ होन फायनाम्स लिमिटेड (आईआईएफएछ एफएए९) (इसे पहले दोन्द्रसा इन्सोलाइन इक्तांसिंग प्राथमान्स लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था। के ऑफड़त अधिकारी द्वार मांग नीटिस इस प्राथमान के कलम १३(२) के अन्तर्गत जारी किया होकर इसके द्वारा करेदार को इनके द्वारा जारों इस मांग नीटिस इस प्राथमान के कलम १३(२) के अन्तर्गत जारी किया होकर इसके द्वारा करेदार को दिया जाता है जिससे यह इस नीटिस के प्रकाशन के ६० दिनों की अवधि के अन्दर सह निमालिखित क्का को अदा करे साथ ही उत्पर आते लागेंच लाव आवा आदि का पूर्व भूगतान करे जो कि मांग नीटिस के परचात भूगतान की लाशिव तक बनता है। कर्नदार, आज लागेंख लक्ष मांग नीटिस तक बाको एकम को जानकारी और कर्ज के पुग्नुगतान हेतु प्रस्तानित प्रीमभूति संबंधी विस्तारित जानकारी निम्नानुसार ई-

कर्जवारा जमानसदार का नाम	यांस नीटिस दिना	% वर% म	प्रतिभृति संपत्ति का विवरण (अचल संपत्ति)	
श्री मान सिंग मेससे गुरु कीरत कैटरसे श्री जगजीत सिंग श्रीमति मन्जीत कौर (संबद्ध क्रमांक ९३४८'५४ और ९३७४४८ और	२९ भवेबर २०२२ संबद्ध क्षमांक ९३४८५४ त. २०१,८६,००/- (क. दो लाख एक हजार आठ तो इकका और प्रेस केनल) और मंबद्ध क्षमांक १५४४४८८ १,०५,०५/- (क. एक लाख सार हजार इनकीस और एक पैसा केनल) और संबद्ध क्षमांक १५८६५६८ ५,८१,६०,००/- (ह. सात लाख इनयासी हजार छ: सो और एक पैसा केनल)		शापिल हैं: घर ने ६/१५४, पहली मंजिल, इसमें शापिल है १०५ वर्ग यार्ड, यह स्थित है तहर क्रमांक १, सुभाष्ट	
श्री जय प्रकाश गुला श्रीमति दीपा गुप्ता श्री पुनीत गुप्ता (संबद्ध क्रमाक ८७४७२९)	३० नर्षक् २०२२ इ. ६०,५८,१४३,००/- (इ. सार्ट छाळ अद्वाचन पचार एक चौ . तिरुयालीस और एक पैसे केवल)	संपत्ति संबंधी सभी प्रकार जिसमें शामिल है: बिल्ट अप क्षेत्र		
श्री रिव शंकर राय श्रीमति सोनी (संबद्ध क्रमांक IL२०१० डेंडें६०)	३० नवंबर २०२२. २२,७९,७९१,००/- (ह. बाईस लाख नवासी हजार, सात सै इक्कीस और एक पैसा केवल)	क्षेड -१, फ्लंट ने. एन१५० साथ में चत का अधिकार, क्षे	समें शायिक हैं संपत्ति क्षमांक आर डी/२, तीसरी मेजिक आरएचएम विफल्ट में शामिक है ११७० वर्ग २९३ व्याम नागाई राया पश्चिम ११२०४६	

सागपुर, वह दिल्ली, स्वात, १९००४६

सार पर केनंदार आर्थआईपफाएल एकपफाएल को उपरोक्त प्रकार से पुगतान में सफल नहीं होता है, तब आर्थआईपफाएल एकपफाएल हारा उत्परिक मुख्येत असिमृति के हिए उपरोक्त प्राथमान के कल्पा १३१४) के अनुसार कार्याव की आपणी और लागू निवास के अनुसार अपरा पर के कार्याव की अस्तार अस्तार के हिल्ल कुछ कुछ कार्याव पर अस्तार कार्याव पर अस्तार के कार्याव के अनुसार कार्याव की अस्तार के कार्याव के कार्याव के कार्याव के कार्याव के कार्याव की अस्तार के कार्याव की कार्याव की अस्तार के कार्याव की कार्याव की

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26 [कम्पनी (नियमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसार] कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय को एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में परिवर्तित करने के लिए समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित होने वाला विज्ञापन क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष

कम्पनी वाचिक्त सं. २०२२ का ..... ह कम्पनी अधिनियम, -2013 की धारा 13(4) तहा कम्पनी (निगमन) निवम, 2014 के नियम 30 के तहत याचिका के मामले में

सम्पर्क एजेंद्स एण्ड बिल्डर्स प्राइबेट लिमिटेड ("कस्पनी") (सीआईएन :

U74899DL1988PTC032235) के गामले में. जिसका आर-4, प्रथम तल, ग्रीन पार्क एक्सटेशन, नई दिल्ली--110016 पर है।

तद्वारा जनसामान्य को सूचित किया बाता है कि यह कम्पनी कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन केन्द्र सरकार के समक्ष आवेदन फाइल करने का प्रस्ताव करती है जिसमें कम्मनी का पंजीकृत र्यालय "राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली" से "मन्दर्श राज्य"

## दक्षिण रेलवे

कार्यालय : उप मुख्य विद्युत अभियंता/ कैरिएज कार्य/ विद्युत, पेराम्बुर, चेन्नई-600023

ई-निविदा सूचना सं: ई/ई.29/1/2022/08,

तिथि : 30.11.2022

कार्य निविदाओं के लिये ई-निविदा के लिये इच्छुक बोलीदातांओं को ई-निविदा वेबसाईट http://www.ireps.gov.in में सूचीकरण कराना होगा तथा केवल ऑनलाइन निविदा स्वीकार की जाएगी। बोली प्रतिभृति की मृल्य का भुगतान केवल ऑनलाइन भुगतान पद्धति जैसे नेट बैंकिंग डैंबिट कार्ड क्रेडिट कार्ड आदि द्वारा की जाएगी जो आईआरईपीएस पोर्टल पर उपलब्ध है। ई-निविदा में भागीदारी के लिये